

Page 2

The seventh line of the first stanza should read “God’s,” rather than “Christ’s.”

Page 68

Armin Haeussler’s surname is spelled incorrectly as “Hauessler.”

Page 69

Edwards, “Declare, O heavens, the Lord of space,” should be indented to the second tab, with other THS items.

Page 70

Higginson, *Handbook for American Catholic Hymnals*, should be indented to the second tab, with other THS items.

Page 79

In the biographical sketch of Deane Edwards, the initial for Joseph Bishop should be “P.” rather than “B.”

Page 86

Armin Haeussler’s surname is spelled incorrectly as “Hauessler.”

Page 126

Stanley Osborne is said, incorrectly, to have become “the first person from Canada to serve in THS leadership.” Helen Dickinson was Vice President in 1931, 1942, 1943, and 1944.

Page 174

"Reformed Judaism" should read "Reform."

Page 177

The photo caption should read Mark Alan Filbert not Tom Strickland.